©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2020 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
HUF75639G3/D
MOSFET – Power, N-Channel,
Ultrafet
100 V, 56 A, 25 m�
HUF75639G3, HUF75639P3,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
$Y&Z&3&K
75639S
HUF75639G3, HUF75639P3, HUF75639S3S, HUF75639S3
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE BRAND
HUF75639G3 TO−247 75639G
HUF75639P3 TO−220AB 75639P
HUF75639S3ST TO−263AB 75639S
HUF75639S3 TO−262AA 75639S
PACKAGING
Figure 1.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS TC = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Description Symbol Ratings Units